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Federal Deadlock

To follow is a review of SES'latest national
random telephone survey of Canadians

November 14th, 2007

For those parties you would consider voting for federally, could you please rank your
top two current local preferences? (Committed Voters Only - First Preference)

18 years of age and older completed

. 49%
between November 6th and November | 0%
8th, 2007. The statistics of committed
. 40%  (35% 359
voters for the current wave is accurate to
ape N 0
within 3.3 percentage points, plus or 30% 34%
minus, 19 times out of 20. The margin of
accuracy will be wider for sub samples. | 20%
Percentages may exceed 100 due to
rounding. 10% 5o V\’—/\/‘/b\ 9%
6% 6%
The research was registered with the 0%
Marketing Research and Intelligence 0202 03Q1 0303 0401  E- 0404 0502 0504  06Q1 0603 0701  07Q2 0704
da
Association of which SES is a Gold Seal ’
Corporate member. == Green NDP e==={ibera| === (P Bloc
Committed (anada Atlantic* Quebec Ontario West
Voters (%)**
(N=886) (N=885)  (N=84) (N=93) (N=219) (N=224) (N=258) (N=250) (N=325) (N=318)
Aug 4 Nov 8 Aug Nov 8 Aug 4 Nov 8 Aug 4 Nov 8 Aug4  Nov8
Conservative Party 36 35 30 30 22 29 36 32 47 44
Liberal 33 34 44 48 23 23 43 43 30 31
NDP 13 17 19 21 7 11 12 19 15 17
BQ 10 9 -- -- 41 33 - - - --
Green Party 8 6 7 1 6 3 9 6 8 8
Accuracy (19 of 20) +33 +33 +10.9 +10.3 +6.7 +6.6 +6.2 +6.3 +5.5 +5.6
Uncommitted 12 12 18 10 13 10 14 17 7 9

* small sample — readers should exercise caution.
** due to rounding percentages may not add up to 100

About SES

Established in 1987, SES Research is a full service public opinion research and management consulting firm. SES is regularly called upon by corporate,

government and para-public clients in Canada and the United States to conduct research and provide strategic advice.

For more information on our full range of services please visit our website www.sesresearch.com or contact:

Nik Nanos at (613) 234-4666 ext.237 or nnanos@sesresearch.com




STAT SHEET - NATOMNI - 2007Q4

Vote Profile (includes undecided)

Total Liberal Conservative NDP Bloc Green Unsure
Responses Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage
Region (Canada 200711 1004 30.2 312 145 75 438 1.9
Atlantic 103 432 272 18.8 0 1.0 9.8
Quebec 250 20.8 258 10.1 30.0 3.1 103
Ontario 301 35.7 26.6 15.6 0 53 16.9
West 351 28.2 40.1 15.6 0 6.8 93
Gender Male 489 279 36.3 129 8.1 53 9.5
Female 516 322 263 16.1 6.9 44 14.1
Age 181029 197 30.6 243 16.2 6.9 75 145
30t039 193 283 29.5 175 9.0 8.4 7.2
40049 217 312 32.1 14.5 7.7 3.6 109
50t0 59 173 322 30.8 12.5 9.1 38 11.5
60 plus 225 28.7 38.0 122 5.1 1.3 14.8
Home Own 734 30.2 343 14.1 6.6 38 1.0
Rent 270 30.1 227 15.8 9.8 75 14.1

Ballot (decided voters only)

Total Liberal Conservative NDP Bloc Green
Responses Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage Percentage
Region (Canada 200711 885 34.2 35.4 16.5 85 55
Atlantic 923 48.0 30.1 20.8 0 1.1
Quebec 224 23.2 28.7 1.2 334 34
Ontario 250 4.9 319 18.8 0 6.4
West 318 31 442 17.2 0 7.5
Gender Male 442 30.9 40.1 143 8.9 5.9
Female 443 37.6 30.6 18.7 8.0 5.1
Age 181029 169 35.8 284 189 8.1 8.8
30t039 179 30.5 31.8 18.8 9.7 9.1
40t0 49 193 350 36.0 16.2 8.6 4.1
50t0 59 153 36.4 34.8 14.1 103 43
60 plus 192 337 44.6 14.4 5.9 1.5
Home Own 653 339 38.5 15.8 74 43
Rent 232 35.1 26.5 18.4 1.4 8.7

1004 Canadians, + 3.1% 19 times out of 20, November 6"to November 8", 2007
www.sesresearch.com - Page 1




	2007Q4 Omni Ballot.pdf
	200711 - full ballot tabs.pdf



